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Contract Labour in FCI

261. OR. M.S. PAL: Win the Ministwof FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state;

(a) the numt>er of depots in Food Corporation of India wliere system of Contract labour is in operation: and

(b) the total number of depots where this system has beon discontinued so far?

- THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINlSTRYiQF FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRi PUJAN PATEL): (a) As on
31.3.90. contraas of H&Toperations in FCI's about 1355 depots, including Godowns hired from CWC /SWC. are awarded under the following systems:

(i) Labour Coopeiatlve Society.

(ii) Mate System.

(iii) Management Committee.

(iv) Storing Agency.

(v) Private Contracloi.

(b) The FCI has departmentalised labour system in 39 df?pots and direct payment system in 56 depots.

AHobDMit of Shops by OD A In SMtom*
purM hI

262. SHRI GOVINDA CHANDRA
MUNDA: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the particulars of persons to whom fruits and vegetable shops have been allotted by the DeM Development Authority in Phase I and H in J.J. Cotony, Seelampur, Delhi and the particutars of persons whose cases are under consideration;

(b) the particulars of persons whose allotment has t>een cancelled and the reasons therefor; and

(c) if the answer to parts (a) and (b) above be in affirmative the persons,whose names had twen included in the survey list but the shops have not been allotted to them and the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEL-
OPMENT (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN); (a)
As per Statements I and II given t>elow.

(b) Shri Dulare Khan s/o Shri Samad
Khan r/o House No. 220. Gali No. 8, Jafrabad, Delhi on grounds of impersonation.

(c) Allotment has not been made to 60 persons mentioned in the list given as Statement III. Out of these 12 persons were not found operating at she at the time of allotment. In one case, allotment had already been made in the name of the husband and in the remaining 47 cases the whereabouts/ addresses could not be ascertained inspite of site inspections.
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STATEMENT-IU

List of Cases Who have not been Allotted staHs but their namas Existed in the survey

list

SI. No. Name wHh Parentage

1. Sh. Jamaluddin S/o Sh. Asgar
All

2. Sh. Kailash Chand S/o Sh.
Rariieet

3. Sh. Gir Rnj S o Sh. Gopat

4. Sh, Ram Sin^h

5. Sh.TejRamS'oSh.KaluRarh

6. Sh. Irshad Kosm S/o Riyasad
Ali

7. Sh. Mahosh Chand S/o Sh.
Rulia R u in

8. Sh. Amar Singh S/o Sh. Kallu

9. Sh. Mohd. Ishaq S/o Sh. Abdul
Latit

10. Sh. Shamsuddin S/o Sh.
Khjeyraj Bux

11. Sh. Munna S'o Sh. Hamid

12. Sh. Chhutan Khan S/o Sh.
Manno

13. Sh. H«eia W/o Sh. Rattan
Singh

14. Sh. Vijayendor Kumar S/o
Baru Mai

15. Smt. Prem Lata Jain W/b

16. Sh. Hafiz Ahmad S/o Abdul
Rahman

17. Sh. Ramash Kumar S/o Dohi
Ram

18. Sh. Mohan Lai S/o Sh. Din
Oayal

19. Sh. Sajit Khan S/o Sh. Nojit
Khan

20. Sh. Mulla Miyan (Munna) S/o
Sh. Miya

21. Sh. Jadgish S/o Sh. Riran Mai

22. Sh. Safim S'o Sh. Jamil

23. Sh. Irshad S/o Sh. Habiullah

24. Sh. Prem Nath S/o Bahri Lai

25. Sh. Hasmat Ali S/o Sh. Chaman Ali

26. Sh. Mansur Ali S/o Sh. Abdul
Amin

27. Sh. Asfaq Hussain S/o Sh. Ali
Hussain

28. 8h. Samad S/o Chhotey

29. Mohd.AliS/o

30. Sh. Ibramuddin S/o Sh. Isla-
muddln

31. Sh. Parvesh Chander S/o Sh.
Ansar Ahmad

32. Sh. Attab Ahmad A/to Sh. Ansar
Ahmad

33. Sh. Rafiz S/o Sh. Mohd. Jamil

34. Sh. Alim Khan SA> Baratirilah
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SI. No. Name with Parentage SI. No. Name with Parentage

1 2 1 2

35. Sri Abdul Rac-litd S'o Sh.
Man^jr AhnuKl

53. Pyare Lai S/o Munna Lai

54. Bhagwan Dass S/o Sh. Hariya
36. Sh Han Raman S'o i

55. Smt. Hasis Begum W/o' Sh.
37. Sh. Tarish Pal S/b Suleman

38. Mohd Irfar S'o Mohd. Ahsan 56. Sh Rishi-Kesh S/o Sh. Ganga
Ram

39. Mohd. Islam S/O Sh. Mohd.
Ahsan 57. Nasir S/o

40. Sh. Mohd. Arif S o Sh. Mohd.
Ahs-in

58. Sh. Shabuddin S'o

59. Riasuddin S'o Sh. Chittan
41. Sh. B.D. Sharma S/o Sh Shiv

Chatdn
Khan

60. Noor Ahmad S/O
42. Sh FUbiban Rahman S'O Sh.

Abdul Rahman {English]

43. Sh Muntia 3 o Abdul Rahim Ginseng for Cure of Diseases

44 Sh Mchd. Umar Khan S/o 263. SHRI KALP NATH RAI; Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY

45. Smt LajwatiW/o WELFARE be pleased to state;

46. Sh. Ram Prasad S/o Sh. Mut- (a) whether 'ginseng' a native herb tar (̂ ai found in North-Eastern Region viz. Naga mountainous regions is used for cure of
47. Virender S/o several ailments; and

48. Rafiq S'o Ibrahim (b) if so, the steps taken to popularise

49. Nazuer Ahmad S/o Mangat
Khrt*̂

50. Abdul Solam S o Asmudullah

51 Sh. Jagon Nrflh S'o Chander
Bhan

52 Sh. I&mail S/b 5h. Abdul Ban!

the cultivation of the herb'’

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD):
(a) As per information received from Council of Scientific and Industrial Research the PanaX'Ginseng is a Chinese and Korean species and it is not avaHable in India.

